2019 Cottonwood Farm Winter Dressage Show

Saturday, February 9, 2019

Intro Level Test C
(C) Bass,
57 Blair Becker
194 Chris Federer

Training Level Test 1
(C) Bass,
59 Rod Johnson
55 Ingrid Elizabeth Truman
57 Blair Becker

Training Level Test 2
(C) Bass,
59 Rod Johnson
35 Kathy Maldonado
55 Ingrid Elizabeth Truman
189 Sydney Grate
193 Iranda Smith - Dyer

Training Level Test 3
(C) Bass,
35 Kathy Maldonado
45 Tina Frisch
54 Anja Fischer
189 Sydney Grate
46 Chris Federer
39 Kristine Buist
193 Iranda Smith - Dyer

First Level Test 1
(C) Bass,
26 Debbie Copp
143 Daniela Hunt
156 Jules Burkart
10 Virginia Addison
First Level Test 2
(C) Bass,
26 Debbie Copp
156 Jules Burkart
52 Dinnia DiGennaro
First Level Test 3
(C) Bass,
11 Sharmane Fontenot
32 Robert Spence

Monday, February 11, 2019 7:31 PM

Dunkin Donuts
Mr. Sunshine

Dexter
ThePuckStopsHere
Dunkin Donuts

Dexter

Painted Dragon
ThePuckStopsHere
Classy DooWaditty Dot
Poderoso Aran I

Painted Dragon

Ruf Lil Chex

Vested Interest

Classy DooWaditty Dot
Tunante OVL Il

My Fancy Skiper
Poderoso Aran I

Delon

Valiente BP
Alegre CLX
Sam Gerida

Delon
Alegre CLX
Citterio Du Gibet

Wolkentanzer
Alfie

Judge: Carter Bass

Introductory Walk-Trot Test C 2019
Introductory Walk-Trot Test C 2019

Training Level, Test 1 2019
Training Level, Test 1 2019
Training Level, Test 1 2019

Training Level, Test 2 2019
Training Level, Test 2 2019
Training Level, Test 2 2019
Training Level, Test 2 2019
Training Level, Test 2 2019

Training Level, Test 3 2019
Training Level, Test 3 2019
Training Level, Test 3 2019
Training Level, Test 3 2019
Training Level, Test 3 2019
Training Level, Test 3 2019
Training Level, Test 3 2019

First Level, Test 1 2019
First Level, Test 1 2019
First Level, Test 1 2019
First Level, Test 1 2019

First Level, Test 2 2019
First Level, Test 2 2019
First Level, Test 2 2019

First Level, Test 3 2019
First Level, Test 3 2019

JRIYR
Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
JR/IYR

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
JR/IYR

Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
JR/IYR

Open

Open

Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
JRIYR

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
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126.5
139.5

188.5
158.0
158.0

209.0
197.0
176.5
187.0
193.0

188.5
187.0
182.5
187.5
200.0
195.5
186.5

1945
179.0
176.5
194.0

217.5
211.5
196.5

231.0
227.0

63.250%
69.750%

72.500%
60.769%
60.769%

72.069%
67.931%
60.862%
64.483%
66.552%

65.000%
64.483%
62.931%
64.655%
68.966%
67.414%
64.310%

67.069%
61.724%
60.862%
66.897%

62.143%
60.429%
56.143%

64.167%
63.056%
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39 Kiristine Buist

Second Level Test 1
(C) Bass,
11 Sharmane Fontenot
143 Daniela Hunt

Second Level Test 3
(C) Bass,
98 Anke Katrin Herbert
Third Level Test 1
(C) Bass,
34 Victoria Frontiere

50 Annette Spinetti
53 Dinnia DiGennaro

Fourth Level Test 2
(C) Bass,

51 Annette Spinetti
Fourth Level Test 3
(C) Bass,

28 Sophie Evans
Prix St. Georges
(C) Bass,

16 Kristine Buist

58 Gall Alterwitz

64 Jessie Bonneau
30 Megan Johnson

Intermediare |

(C) Bass,
9 Mary Brann

Sunday, February 10, 2019

Intro Level Text C
(C) Bass,
194 Chris Federer
Training Level Test 2
(C) Bass,
35 Kathy Maldonado
193 Iranda Smith - Dyer

Training Level Test 3
(C) Bass,
45 Tina Frisch

Monday, February 11, 2019 7:31 PM

My Fancy Skiper

Wolkentanzer
Valiente BP

Keimpe Vande Amelander

Notorio Novio
Wall Street Z
Harlem

Wild West

Hermes

Xanthus

Rico

Skies The Limitt
Roulette

Petit Syrah

Mr. Sunshine

Painted Dragon
Poderoso Aran I

Ruf Lil Chex

First Level, Test 3 2019

Second Level, Test 1 2019
Second Level, Test 1 2019

Second Level, Test 3 2019

Third Level, Test 1 2019
Third Level, Test 1 2019
Third Level, Test 1 2019

Fourth Level, Test 2 2019

Fourth Level, Test 3 2019

FEI Prix St. Georges 2018
FEI Prix St. Georges 2018
FEI Prix St. Georges 2018
FEI Prix St. Georges 2018

FEI Intermediate 1 2018

Judge: Carter Bass

Introductory Walk-Trot Test C 2019

Training Level, Test 2 2019
Training Level, Test 2 2019

Training Level, Test 3 2019

Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Open

Adult Amateur
Open
Open

Open

Adult Amateur

Open
Open
Open
Open

Adult Amateur

Open

Adult Amateur
Open

Adult Amateur
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234.5

237.5
223.0

257.0

2245
226.5
223.5

225.0

230.5

206.5
206.5
194.0
168.5

214.0

140.0

199.5
198.5

197.0

65.139%

64.189%
60.270%

61.190%

60.676%
61.216%
60.405%

59.211%

64.028%

60.735%
60.735%
57.059%
49.559%

62.941%

70.000%

68.793%
68.448%

67.931%
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35 Kathy Maldonado
39 Kristine Buist

46 Chris Federer

193 Iranda Smith - Dyer

First Level Test 1
(C) Bass,
10 Virginia Addison
First Level Test 2
(C) Bass,
26 Debbie Copp
First Level Test 3
(C) Bass,
11 Sharmane Fontenot
26 Debbie Copp
39 Kiristine Buist
Second Level Test 1
(C) Bass,
11 Sharmane Fontenot
154 Dawna Kuhlmey
60 Katie Willis
Second Level Test 2
(C) Bass,
154 Dawna Kuhimey
Third Level Test 1
(C) Bass,
50 Annette Spinetti
60 Katie Willis

Fourth Level Test 2
(C) Bass,

51 Annette Spinetti
Fourth Level Test 3
(C) Bass,

28 Sophie Evans
Prix St. Georges
(C) Bass,

64 Jessie Bonneau

30 Megan Johnson

Monday, February 11, 2019 7:31 PM

Painted Dragon
My Fancy Skiper
Tunante OVL Il
Poderoso Aran I

Sam Gerida

Delon

Wolkentanzer
Delon
My Fancy Skiper

Wolkentanzer
Alegre CLX
Polar Storm

Alegre CLX

Wall Street Z
Polar Storm

Wild West

Hermes

Skies The Limitt
Roulette

Training Level, Test 3 2019
Training Level, Test 3 2019
Training Level, Test 3 2019
Training Level, Test 3 2019

First Level, Test 1 2019

First Level, Test 2 2019

First Level, Test 3 2019
First Level, Test 3 2019
First Level, Test 3 2019

Second Level, Test 1 2019
Second Level, Test 1 2019
Second Level, Test 1 2019

Second Level, Test 2 2019

Third Level, Test 1 2019
Third Level, Test 1 2019

Fourth Level, Test 2 2019

Fourth Level, Test 3 2019

FEI Prix St. Georges 2018
FEI Prix St. Georges 2018

Adult Amateur
Open
Open
Open

JRIYR

Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Open

Adult Amateur
Open
Open

Open

Open
Open

Open

Adult Amateur

Open
Open
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180.0
204.5
198.0
188.5

208.0

2315

235.5
235.0
243.0

254.5
242.0
233.0

254.5

242.5
235.0

232.0

233.5

210.5
205.5

62.069%
70.517%
68.276%
65.000%

71.724%

66.143%

65.417%
65.278%
67.500%

68.784%
65.405%
62.973%

62.073%

65.541%
63.514%

61.053%

64.861%

61.912%
60.441%
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