2019 Cottonwood Farm Winter Dressage Show

Saturday, February 9, 2019 Judge: Carter Bass

Intro Level Test C				
(C) Bass, 57 Blair Becker 194 Chris Federer	Dunkin Donuts Mr. Sunshine	Introductory Walk-Trot Test C 2019 Introductory Walk-Trot Test C 2019	JR/YR Open	126.5 63.250% 1 139.5 69.750% 1
Training Level Test 1				
(C) Bass, 59 Rod Johnson 55 Ingrid Elizabeth Truman 57 Blair Becker	Dexter ThePuckStopsHere Dunkin Donuts	Training Level, Test 1 2019 Training Level, Test 1 2019 Training Level, Test 1 2019	Adult Amateur Adult Amateur JR/YR	188.5 72.500% 1 158.0 60.769% 2 158.0 60.769% 1
Training Level Test 2				
(C) Bass, 59 Rod Johnson 35 Kathy Maldonado 55 Ingrid Elizabeth Truman 189 Sydney Grate	Dexter Painted Dragon ThePuckStopsHere Classy DooWaditty Dot	Training Level, Test 2 2019 Training Level, Test 2 2019 Training Level, Test 2 2019 Training Level, Test 2 2019	Adult Amateur Adult Amateur Adult Amateur JR/YR	209.0 72.069% 1 197.0 67.931% 2 176.5 60.862% 3 187.0 64.483% 1
193 Iranda Smith - Dyer	Poderoso Aran II	Training Level, Test 2 2019	Open	193.0 66.552% 1
Training Level Test 3 (C) Bass,				
 35 Kathy Maldonado 45 Tina Frisch 54 Anja Fischer 189 Sydney Grate 46 Chris Federer 39 Kristine Buist 193 Iranda Smith - Dyer 	Painted Dragon Ruf Lil Chex Vested Interest Classy DooWaditty Dot Tunante OVL II My Fancy Skiper Poderoso Aran II	Training Level, Test 3 2019	Adult Amateur Adult Amateur Adult Amateur JR/YR Open Open Open	188.5 65.000% 1 187.0 64.483% 2 182.5 62.931% 3 187.5 64.655% 1 200.0 68.966% 1 195.5 67.414% 2 186.5 64.310% 1
First Level Test 1				
(C) Bass, 26 Debbie Copp 143 Daniela Hunt 156 Jules Burkart 10 Virginia Addison	Delon Valiente BP Alegre CLX Sam Gerida	First Level, Test 1 2019 First Level, Test 1 2019 First Level, Test 1 2019 First Level, Test 1 2019	Adult Amateur Adult Amateur Adult Amateur JR/YR	194.5 67.069% 1 179.0 61.724% 2 176.5 60.862% 3 194.0 66.897% 1
First Level Test 2				
(C) Bass, 26 Debbie Copp 156 Jules Burkart 52 Dinnia DiGennaro	Delon Alegre CLX Citterio Du Gibet	First Level, Test 2 2019 First Level, Test 2 2019 First Level, Test 2 2019	Adult Amateur Adult Amateur Open	217.5 62.143% 1 211.5 60.429% 2 196.5 56.143% 1
First Level Test 3				
(C) Bass, 11 Sharmane Fontenot 32 Robert Spence	Wolkentanzer Alfie	First Level, Test 3 2019 First Level, Test 3 2019	Adult Amateur Adult Amateur	231.0 64.167% 1 227.0 63.056% 2

39 Kristine Buist	My Fancy Skiper	First Level, Test 3 2019	Open	234.5 65.139%	1
Second Level Test 1 (C) Bass.					
11 Sharmane Fontenot	Wolkentanzer	Second Level, Test 1 2019	Adult Amateur	237.5 64.189%	1
143 Daniela Hunt	Valiente BP	Second Level, Test 1 2019	Adult Amateur	223.0 60.270%	2
Second Level Test 3					
(C) Bass,		0 11 17 1000			
98 Anke Katrin Herbert	Keimpe Vande Amelander	Second Level, Test 3 2019	Open	257.0 61.190%	1
Third Level Test 1					
(C) Bass, 34 Victoria Frontiere	Notorio Novio	Third Level, Test 1 2019	Adult Amateur	224.5 60.676%	1
50 Annette Spinetti	Wall Street Z	Third Level, Test 1 2019	Open	226.5 61.216%	i
53 Dinnia DiGennaro	Harlem	Third Level, Test 1 2019	Open	223.5 60.405%	2
Fourth Level Test 2					
(C) Bass,					
51 Annette Spinetti	Wild West	Fourth Level, Test 2 2019	Open	225.0 59.211%	1
Fourth Level Test 3					
(C) Bass, 28 Sophie Evans	Hermes	Fourth Level, Test 3 2019	Adult Amateur	230.5 64.028%	1
Prix St. Georges	. 15150	. 64.1. 26.6., 166. 6 26. 6	, idail , illiaida.	200.0 002070	•
(C) Bass,					
16 Kristine Buist	Xanthus	FEI Prix St. Georges 2018	Open	206.5 60.735%	1
58 Gail Alterwitz	Rico	FEI Prix St. Georges 2018	Open	206.5 60.735%	1
64 Jessie Bonneau	Skies The Limitt	FEI Prix St. Georges 2018	Open	194.0 57.059%	2
30 Megan Johnson	Roulette	FEI Prix St. Georges 2018	Open	168.5 49.559%	3
Intermediare I					
(C) Bass,	Datit Curah	FFI Intermediate I 2019	Adult Amataur	24.4.0 62.0440/	4
9 Mary Brann	Petit Syrah	FEI Intermediate I 2018	Adult Amateur	214.0 62.941%	1
Sunday, February 10,	2019 Judge: Car	er Bass			
Intro Level Text C					
(C) Bass,					
194 Chris Federer	Mr. Sunshine	Introductory Walk-Trot Test C 2019	Open	140.0 70.000%	1
Training Level Test 2					
(C) Bass,					
35 Kathy Maldonado 193 Iranda Smith - Dyer	Painted Dragon Poderoso Aran II	Training Level, Test 2 2019 Training Level, Test 2 2019	Adult Amateur	199.5 68.793% 198.5 68.448%	1 1
•	1- UUCIUSU AIAII II	Training Level, Test 2 2019	Open	190.5 00.440%	1
Training Level Test 3 (C) Bass,					
45 Tina Frisch	Ruf Lil Chex	Training Level, Test 3 2019	Adult Amateur	197.0 67.931%	1
		5 ,		/-	

35 Kathy Maldonado 39 Kristine Buist 46 Chris Federer 193 Iranda Smith - Dyer	Painted Dragon My Fancy Skiper Tunante OVL II Poderoso Aran II	Training Level, Test 3 2019	Adult Amateur Open Open Open	180.0 204.5 198.0 188.5	62.069% 70.517% 68.276% 65.000%	2 1 2 3
First Level Test 1			·			
(C) Bass, 10 Virginia Addison	Sam Gerida	First Level, Test 1 2019	JR/YR	208.0	71.724%	1
First Level Test 2						
(C) Bass, 26 Debbie Copp	Delon	First Level, Test 2 2019	Adult Amateur	231.5	66.143%	1
First Level Test 3						
(C) Bass,						
11 Sharmane Fontenot	Wolkentanzer Delon	First Level, Test 3 2019	Adult Amateur Adult Amateur	235.5 235.0	65.417% 65.278%	1 2
26 Debbie Copp39 Kristine Buist	My Fancy Skiper	First Level, Test 3 2019 First Level, Test 3 2019	Open		67.500%	1
Second Level Test 1	wy rancy oxiper	1 113t EGVC1, 103t 0 2010	Орон	240.0	07.30070	•
(C) Bass,						
11 Sharmane Fontenot	Wolkentanzer	Second Level, Test 1 2019	Adult Amateur	254.5	68.784%	1
154 Dawna Kuhlmey	Alegre CLX	Second Level, Test 1 2019	Open	242.0	65.405%	1
60 Katie Willis	Polar Storm	Second Level, Test 1 2019	Open	233.0	62.973%	2
Second Level Test 2						
(C) Bass,						
154 Dawna Kuhlmey	Alegre CLX	Second Level, Test 2 2019	Open	254.5	62.073%	2
Third Level Test 1						
(C) Bass,						
50 Annette Spinetti	Wall Street Z	Third Level, Test 1 2019	Open	242.5	65.541%	1
60 Katie Willis	Polar Storm	Third Level, Test 1 2019	Open	235.0	63.514%	2
Fourth Level Test 2						
(C) Bass,	\\\!\d\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Faunth Laurel Tant 2 2010	0	000.0	04.0500/	,
51 Annette Spinetti	Wild West	Fourth Level, Test 2 2019	Open	232.0	61.053%	1
Fourth Level Test 3						
(C) Bass, 28 Sophie Evans	Hermes	Fourth Level, Test 3 2019	Adult Amateur	233.5	64.861%	1
·	Heimes	Touritt Level, Test 3 2019	Addit Amatedi	200.0	04.00170	'
Prix St. Georges						
(C) Bass, 64 Jessie Bonneau	Skies The Limitt	FEI Prix St. Georges 2018	Open	210.5	61.912%	1
30 Megan Johnson	Roulette	FEI Prix St. Georges 2018	Open	205.5	60.441%	2
•		· ·	•			